504324357 04/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4371041

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
DAN PETERS					08/28/2008
SON V. TRAN					08/28/2008
DAVID R. NEWMAN					08/28/2008
LEONARD F. ANTAO					08/28/2008
DAVID O. SLAGLEY					08/28/2008
H. BROCK KOLLS					08/28/2008
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	THE C	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY			
Street Address:	ONE (ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA, NW			
City:	ATLA	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEOF	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30313				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		1	Number		
Application Number:	-	1540			
		1540	1860		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		• •	853-8806		
			e-mail address first; if that is		
Phone:	provide	<i>provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 4048538000			
Email:		patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com			
Correspondent Name	:	EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP			
		999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE			
		SUITE 2300			
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			NTA, GEORGIA 30309		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER	ATLA			
Address Line 2:		ATLA	NTA, GEORGIA 30309		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N		ATLA	NTA, GEORGIA 30309 25040-5302		

Total Attachments: 8	
source=25040-5302_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=25040-5302_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=25040-5302_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=25040-5302_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=25040-5302_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=25040-5302_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=25040-5302_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=25040-5302_Assignment#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dan Peters, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 320 Kincardine Way, Alpharetta, GA 30022; Son V. Tran, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 623 Northumberland Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30004; David R. Newman, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 7685 Treeridge Court, Atlanta, GA 30350; Leonard F. Antao, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 4310 Goswell Road, Smyrna, GA 30082; David O. Slagley, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 2063 Six Branches Drive, Roswell, GA 30076; and H. Brock Kolls, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 11870 Devon Downs Trail, Alpharetta, GA 30005, invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional application entitled "Systems and Methods for Dispensing Consumable Products," and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 60/970,514 (Attorney Docket No.: 25040-3053), filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2007, and disclosed in a nonprovisional patent application entitled "Systems and Methods for Dispensing Consumable Products," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 4, 2008, under Application No. 12/204,505 (we hereby authorize and request that Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP insert the filing date and application number in the preceding blanks when known) and Docket No. 25040-3797; and

WHEREAS, The Coca-Cola Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, NW, Atlanta, GA 30313, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, **Dan Peters, Son V. Tran, David R. Newman, Leonard F. Antao, David O. Slagley** and **H. Brock Kolls**, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **The Coca-Cola Company**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations in parts, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Attorney Docket No.: 25040-3797 Assignment for "Systems and Methods for Dispensing Consumable Products" Page 2 of 8

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications, or from a division, continuation, continuation in part, or reissue thereof, to The Coca-Cola Company, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of The Coca-Cola Company, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **The Coca-Cola Company**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to any of said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **The Coca-Cola Company**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, continuation in part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **The Coca-Cola Company**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection, including the right to sue for patent infringement, for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Attorney Docket No.: 25040-3797 Assignment for "Systems and Methods for Dispensing Consumable Products" Page 3 of 8

INVENTOR 1	
	Date:
Dan Peters	
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
	00
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF S	OR IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
DR Peter	Date: 8/28/2008
Dan Peters	
STATE OF GEORGIA	
COUNTY OF FOLTON	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State	e of <u>GEONGIA</u> , on this $28^{\frac{11}{14}}$ day of
AUGUST, 2008, personally appeare	d Dan Peters, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as hi	

(SEAL)

M. aleherar

(Notary Public)



Attorney Docket No.: 25040-3797 Assignment for "Systems and Methods for Dispensing Consumable Products" Page 4 of 8

INVENTOR 2

	Date:
Son V. Tran	
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
	OR
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Son V. Tran	Date: <u>8/28/08</u>
STATE OF GEORGIR	SS.
AUGUST, 2008, personally app	e State of <u>GEORGIA</u> , on this <u>28</u> th day of peared Son V. Tran, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment	as his tree act and deed.

(SEAL)

Seneth M. Atchuso

(Notary Public)



Attorney Docket No.: 25040-3797 Assignment for "Systems and Methods for Dispensing Consumable Products" Page 5 of 8

INVENTOR 3

David R. Newman	
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
OR	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGN	
David R. Newman	Date: 8/28/2019
STATE OF GEORG A. SS.	
COUNTY OF FULTON	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	<u>GEOLGIA</u> , on this <u>28Th</u> day of
\underline{August} , 2008, personally appeared Da	
and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as hi	

(SEAL)

e

M. Atcherso eme

Date:

(Notary Public)



Attorney Docket No.: 25040-3797 Assignment for "Systems and Methods for Dispensing Consumable Products" Page 6 of 8

INVENTOR 4

Leonard F. Antao	
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
OR	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGN	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Heman Astas	Date: 8/28/2008
Leonard F. Antao	
STATE OF <u>GEORGIA</u> SS.	
COUNTY OF LOCTON	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\underline{AUGUST}_{}$, 2008, personally appeared Lee and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his	onard F. Antao, who being duly sworn, signed
* • • • •	

(SEAL)

th M. Atcherco Sen

Date:

(Notary Public)



7961820.1

PATENT REEL: 042030 FRAME: 0447

Attorney Docket No.: 25040-3797 Assignment for "Systems and Methods for Dispensing Consumable Products" Page 7 of 8

INVENTOR 5

	Date:
David O. Slagley	
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
1	OR
	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
lulv	Date: Q - 28-08
David O. Slagley	
STATE OF <u>GEORGIA</u>	
STATE OF <u>GEORGA</u> STATE OF <u>FULTON</u> SS.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State	e of <u>GEORGIA</u> , on this <u>28th</u> day of
	d David O. Slagley, who being duly sworn, signed
and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment a	as his free act and deed.
	4/ 000

(SEAL)

Beneth M. Atcherer

(Notary Public)



Attorney Docket No.: 25040-3797 Assignment for "Systems and Methods for Dispensing Consumable Products" Page 8 of 8

INVENTOR 6

H. Brock Kolls	
WITNESS:	Date:
WITNESS:	Date:
OR USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNIN	IG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
H. Brock Kolls	Date: 8/28/08
STATE OF <u>GEORGIA</u> SS.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$, 2008, personally appeared H. H acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free	Brock Kolls , who being duly sworn, signed and

(SEAL)

Sereth M. Atcherso

Date:

(Notary Public)



7961820.1

RECORDED: 04/17/2017